

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-3	234	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/1	1/2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	10/2	6/2021			Final action:	10/26/2021	
Enactment date:	10/2	6/2021			Enactment #:	2021-306	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a grant award from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) in the amount of \$34,000.00 to purchase and install Trolley Stop Signs and Posts; and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement with FDOT to accept the funds.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
	1. Signed Resolution 2021-306, 2. Cover Agenda Item - Trolley Stop Signs and Posts, 3. Resolution - Trolley Stop Signs and Posts, 4. Agreement G1Z37						
Attachments:							sts, 3. Resolution -
Attachments:			igns and Pos			237	sts, 3. Resolution - Result

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a grant award from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) in the amount of \$34,000.00 to purchase and install Trolley Stop Signs and Posts; and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement with FDOT to accept the funds.

The City was awarded a grant for the purpose of funding for the purchase and installation of Trolley Stops Signs and Posts. The funding amount of \$34,000 require 50% matching funds from the City for the project costs. The Trolley/Transportation Division Equipment Repair/Replacement budget line item will match the City's portion.